January 24, 2006

Citizens Telecommunications Company of lllinois
d/b/a Frontier Citizens Communications of lllinois
and Southern lllinois RSA Partnership
d/b/a First Cellular of Southern lllinois
05-0778
Joint Petition for Approval of Interconnection :
Agreement pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252. ) SERVED ELECTRONICALLY

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that the content of Staff’s filing on
January 20, 2006, i.e., the Verified Statement of A. Olusanjo Omoniyi, indicates that there are no
issues for the proceeding. Therefore, the ALJ admits this Verified Statement into the record as
Staff Exhibit No. 1.

Notice is also given that the above entitled matter was marked “Heard and Taken” by the
Administrative Law Judge on January 23, 2006.

Notice is further given that the hearing scheduled for January 26, 2006, at the offices of the
Commission, Chicago, lllinois, has been cancelled.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

EAR:cp
Administrative Law Judge Moran



Service List — 05-0778

Sanjo Omoniyi

Case Manager

lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:somoniyi@icc.illinois.gov

David Ruhland

Citizens Telecommunications Company of lllinois
d/b/a Frontier Citizens Communications of Illinois
14450 Burnhaven Dr.

Burnsville, MN 55306 *
mailto:david.ruhland@frontiercorp.com

Kevin Saville

Citizens Telecommunications Company of lllinois
d/b/a Frontier Citizens Communications of Illinois

2378 Wilshire Blvd.

Mound, MN 55364 *

mailto:ksaville@czn.com

Tania R. Seger
Vice President & Chief Financial Officer
Southern lllinois RSA Partnership

d/b/a First Cellular of Southern lllinois
417 S. 42nd St.
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 *
mailto:tseger@firstcellular.com

James Weging

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 *
mailto:jweging@icc.illinois.gov

Document Processor

Citizens Telecommunications Company of lllinois
d/b/a Frontier Citizens Communications of lllinois

C T Corporation System

208 S. LaSalle St.

Chicago IL 60604 *

mailto:(312) 263-3928 FAX

Mark Stanley

Southern lllinois RSA Partnership
d/b/a First Cellular of Southern lllinois

302 W. Robinson St.

Carmi IL 62821 *

mailto:mark@mstanley.com

* Active Parties



